# L23000427193

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	





800415375588...

2022 AUG - 1 PM 11: 46

~ ^

#### COVER LETTER

TO;	New Filing Sec Division of Co						
SUB.	JECT: Troy Bever	rage Group, LLC					
			ulting Florida L	imited Co	mpany)		
The e Busin	nciosed Articles ( less Entity" into a	of Conversion, Artic Plorida Limited Li	les of Organi: ability Comp	zation, ar any" in a	nd fees are submitted to co accordance with s. 605.10	onvert an ' 45. F.S.	"Other
Pleas	e return all corres	pondence concernin	g this matter t	o:			
Mary	McCully						
		(Contact Person)	<del>.</del>	<del></del> -			
Troy 8	Beverage Group, L	LC					
		(Firm/Company)					
801 M	onte Ave.						
		(Address)	<del></del>				
Fallsto	on, MD 21047						
	(Cit	y, State and Zip Code)					
mary@	@stampedebev.cor	n					
E-1	nail Address: (to be t	used for future annual re	oort notification	s)			
For ü	irther information	eoncerning this ma	ter inlease ca	} ·			
	McCully	e wheet many	-		5270		
	(Name of Contact	Personi	_at (410 (Area Co	ode) (Day	ytime Telephone Number)		
	sed is a check for		nt: (All check	s proces	sed by this office must be	payable i	n US
劉 \$15 (\$25 fc & \$12:	0.00 Filing Fees   lor Conversion   c	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Fill and Certified	ing Fees	☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status		
	Mailing Addre New Filing Sec Division of Cor P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL	tion porations		New Divis The C 2415	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 8 hassee, FL 32303	110	2022 Abs - 1

## Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Troy Beverage Group, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company
(finter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
March 15, 2019
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Troy Beverage Group, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
<ol> <li>The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605,1006 and 605,1061-605,1072, F.S.</li> </ol>

Signed this 13 th day of July	20 <u></u> 23
Signature of Authorized Representative of	Limited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Peter Troy	Title: Owner/Member Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Ent	tity: [See below for required signature(s)]
Signature: PLL	
Printed Name: Peler Troy	
Signature: MAMCally	
Printed Name: Mary McCully	Title: Owner/ Member Manager
Signature:	•
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Directors If Directors or Officers have not been selected,	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited L Signature of one General Partner.	iability Partnership:
<u>If Florida Limited Partnershio or Limited L</u> Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ability Limited Partnershin:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organizati Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 on: \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDATIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

Ars Hv 1 I. I. Name.	
Committee of the Commit	
er y go empekterne U.C. Millord from the control of some	5 (10 ) (1 ) (1 ) (1 ) (1 ) (1 )
ARTICLE H - Address: $(\theta_{x},\theta_{x},\theta_{x},\theta_{x})$ and ress and store address of the pro-	ncipal office of the Lorsned counding Comparis to
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
	Seefund, Ft. 3277 t
ARTH LL III - Registered Agent, Registered	Office, & Registered Agent's Signature
Alexander of the Register of the Assessment Register	ega Agent. A on the set has general an modes she but to the
in the control of the first reet address of the re-	हु। सदर्ह्य बहुदार आए.
79 Pal. Tarcton Name	
132 Ceasiai Gas Circle  Tiorida street address (P.O.)	Box NOT acceptable)
	<u>11</u> 32082
1.03	Zep
a sor at a chare designated to a  is a contract of the action of the contract  is a character on open and construct of  is a contract of m) party in as a full	need proceeds of process to the open society content to see the accept distribution. Thereby accept distribution of as a fundamental content to the process of a content to the content to the content to the process of a content to the process of a content
teovity;	I D)

A	12"	П	C	H	` 1	$V_{-}$

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR/MGR	Peter L. Troy
	508 East 5th Street
	Sanford, FL 32771
AMBR/MGR	Mary P. McCully
	801 Monte Ave.
	Fallston, MD 21047
•	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
T.E.V: Other provisions, if any.	
T.E.V: Other provisions, if any.	
TLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
TLE V: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	or an authorized representative of a member
Signature of a member This gocument is executed in accorda	or an authorized representative of a member ince with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware ocument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fe
Signature of a member This document is executed in accorda any false information submitted in a deas provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ince with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware occument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fe
Signature of a member This document is executed in accorda any false information submitted in a deas provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ince with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware occument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fe
Signature of a member This document is executed in accorda any false information submitted in a deas provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ince with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware ocument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fe
Signature of a member This document is executed in accorda any false information submitted in a de as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.	Typed or printed name of signee
Signature of a member This document is executed in accorda any false information submitted in a deas provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Fefer L.  \$125.00 Filing Fee for Article	Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees es of Organization and Designation of Registered.
Signature of a member This document is executed in accorda any false information submitted in a de as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.	Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees es of Organization and Designation of Registered.
Signature of a member This document is executed in accorda any false information submitted in a deas provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Fefer L.  S125.00 Filing Fee for Article	Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees es of Organization and Designation of Registered.
Signature of a member This document is executed in accorda any false information submitted in a deas provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Fefer L.  \$125.00 Filing Fee for Article	Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees es of Organization and Designation of Registered.
Signature of a member This document is executed in accorda any false information submitted in a deas provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Fefer L.  \$125.00 Filing Fee for Article	Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees es of Organization and Designation of Registered.
Signature of a member This document is executed in accorda any false information submitted in a deas provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Fefer L.  \$125.00 Filing Fee for Article	Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees es of Organization and Designation of Registered.
Signature of a member This document is executed in accorda any false information submitted in a deas provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Fefer L.  \$125.00 Filing Fee for Article	Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees es of Organization and Designation of Registered.